
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3629 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16th MARCH, 2020 
 

 Use of CSR Funds 
 

3629.  SHRI LORHO S. PFOZE: 
 

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री 
 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the details of funds spent by the petroleum PSUs under their CSR funds 
during the last three financial years in the country compare to North East 
including Manipur, district-wise and PSU-wise; and  
 
(b) the details of activities on which the petroleum PSUs spend their CSR funds 
in Manipur, project-wise? 

 

ANSWER 
 

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री (श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान) 
 

MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

 

(a) & (b) The CSR expenditure made by following Public Sector Oil 
Companies  in the country and in North-East region including 
Manipur during the last three financial years (2016-17 to 2018-19) 
are given below :- 

   

       

 (₹ in Crore) 
 

Oil PSUs  Entire Country  

North East 
including 
Manipur  

ONGC 1643.98 294.84 

BPCL 434.94 21.73 

HPCL 424.79 4.53 

IOCL 1035.64 98.16 

GAIL 303.10 9.58 

EIL 35.78 1.86 

OIL 342.34 232.74 

NRL 118.56 118.11 
 

The project/activities wise details of the funds spent under CSR in 
North-East India including Manipur by aforesaid Public Sector Oil 
Companies during the last three years are available on their respective 
websites.  

 

**** 


